Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
			ame	Execution Date			
Chambers Medical, LLC 01/22/2009							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	ne: Chambers Technologies, LLC						
Street Address:	100 Market Street						
City:	Mackinac Island						
State/Country:	MICHIGAN						
Postal Code:	49757						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 7115		1151					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (612)492-7077							
Fax Number:(612)492-7077Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(612) 492-7000							
Email: jthomas@fredlaw.com Correspondent Name: Adonis A. Neblett							
Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street							
Address Line 2: Suite 4000							
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Adonis A. Neblett				
Total Attachments: 2 source=ChambersAssignment#page1.tif source=ChambersAssignment#page2.tif							

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chambers Medical, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of the United States patent identified on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Chambers Technologies, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patent and in and to the inventions described and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns: the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent listed on Exhibit A hereto including the inventions therein described and claimed; all rights for past infringement thereof; all renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, or any applications which claims any priority rights thereof; all foreign applications based thereon; and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in its own name, including the right to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver without further consideration any further application, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem reasonably necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as specified herein.

CHAMBERS MEDICAL, LLC

B

STATE OF MINNESOTA)) COUNTY OF <u>Mashingto ()</u>

On this 22 day of 3200, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared BichardM. Farrell of Chambers Medical, LLC, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of said company with authority to do so.



PATENT REEL: 022266 FRAME: 0550

EXHIBIT A

Patent Number	Country	Title
7,115,134 B2	USA	Catheter with
		Flexible Tip and
		Shape Retention

4480439_1.DOC